

## OFFICE OF THE STATE LEVEL NODAL AGENCY WATERSHED DEVELOPMENT COMPONENT PRADHAN MANTRI KRISHI SINCHAYEE YOJANA (WDC-PMKSY), ASSAM NODAL DEPTT: SOIL CONSERVATION, GOVT. OF ASSAM

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Bhumi Sangrakshan Bhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781005 *E-mail ID: assamslnaiwmp@gmail.com* 

No. SLNA-11/2018/67

Dated Guwahati the 27th January'2022

From

**B.N. SARMA** SPIO cum Finance Officer SLNA, WDC-PMKSY Assam.

То

The SPIO/ Project Manager WCDC, WDC-PMKSY Dhemaji.

## Sub: Information regarding RTI Act.2005.

Madam/Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to forward herewith a copy of letter No. Nil dated 04.01.2022 received from Sri. Nageswar Kuli, S/o. Late Bhanuram Kuli , Vill- No.2 Sirampuria, P.O- Jonekareng, P.S-Jonai, Dist-Dhemaji, Assam and you are requested to furnish the required information directly to the RTI applicant with intimation to the undersigned.

Enclo: As stated above.

Yours faithfully

(B.N. Sarma) SPIO cum Finance Officer SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Assam

No. SLNA-11/2018/67-A

Dated Guwahati the 27th January'2022

Copy to:

Sri. Nageswar Kuli, S/o. Late Bhanuram Kuli , Vill- No.2 Sirampuria, P.O-Jonekareng, P.S-Jonai, Dist- Dhemaji, Assam for information.

(B.N. Sarma) SPIO cum Finance Officer SLNA, WDC-PMKSY, Assam

The SPIO.

State Level Noual Agarcy(WDC-PMKSY),Assam Directorate of Soil Conservation Rhmi Say goldeb le Physics of States

Die Carriel Buck

Fuer781005

Application for the following information

Project Detail of Silly IWMP(All schemes covered under the project) Including Sanction letters of the Project under going in Jonal Sub-Division of Dhemaji District, Assam

Management Committee and Beneficiary detail of the project.

Dreakup wise.

Detail of Expenditure from 2012-13 till end of November 2021.

Status Report of the Project.

madam/ii

With due humble submission and work conclude, the unders gred beg to request you kindly to furnish the active in compticin within the supplicad interperiod and arrange for the inspection of the Project Site as provided, under the relevant sections of the KIT Act, 2005.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Enclosed Application fees of Rs 10/= (Rapies T.a/) Vide IPO No.51F 004732 0t.29/11/2021

Yours Faithfully

SH MR SC WAA GUG InartsWAR KUU) SUU iate Shartchan, kuh 9.0.1. Aekarang 9.1. Janai 9.1. Janai 9. (N. 787060 Phim. 7896376 Jac

## Date:04/01/2022

To

The SPIO, State Level Nodal Agency(WDC-PMKSY),Assam c/o Directorate of Soil Conservation Bhmi Sangrakshan Bhawan,1<sup>st</sup> Floor R.G.Baruah Road, Pin:781005

Sub:

Application for the following information

- Project Detail of Silly IWMP(All schemes covered under the project) including Sanction letters of the Project under going in Jonai Sub-Division of Dhemaji District, Assam
- Management Committee and Beneficiary detail of the project breakup wise.
- 3. Detail of Expenditure from 2012-13 till end of November'2021.
- 4. Status Report of the Project.

Ref: RTI Act,2005.

Sir/Madam,

With due humble submission and most respectfully, the undersigned beg to request you kindly to furnish the above information within the stipulated time period and arrange for the inspection of the Project Site as provided under the relevant sections of the RTI Act, 2005.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Enclosed:Application fees of Rs.10/= (Rupees Ten) Vide IPO No.51F 004732 Dt.29/11/2021 **Yours Faithfully** 

si Nageswarkal

(NAGESWAR KULI) S/O Late Bhanuram Kuli Vill:No.2 Sirampuria P.O. Jonekareng P.S. Jonai Dist.Dhemaji,Assam PIN:787060 Ph(M):7896376399